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2024‐2025 Academic Year  
Vice President’s Nomination to POAG 

  
Office Represented  Representative  Email  

University Compliance 
Services  

Betty Brooks, Policy Program Manager 
Chair of the Policy Office Advisory Group 
 
Jennifer Maedgen, Associate Vice President  
And ADA Coordinator 

betty.brooks@austin.utexas.edu 
 
 
maedgen@austin.utexas.edu 
 

President's Office  Christy Sobey, Senior Office Manager of 
Operations 
 
Victoria Welkener, Administrative Associate 

christy.sobey@austin.utexas.edu 
 
 
victoria.welkener@austin.utexas.edu  

Provost's Office  Riley Moore, Assistant Vice Provost for Faculty 
Affairs 

riley.moore@austin.utexas.edu  

Provost's 
Office/Graduate Studies 

Michelle Broadway, Assistant Dean  
Office of Graduate Studies 

mbroadway@austin.utexas.edu 
 

Senior Vice President and 
CFO 

Michelle Ramsey, Executive Associate for 
Strategic Improvements and Correspondence 
Management 

michelle@austin.utexas.edu 

Chief Information Officer  Connie Lobb, Administrative Services Officer‐III  clobb@austin.utexas.edu 

Dell Medical School  Tim Boughal, Senior Compliance Officer 
Dell Medical School 

tim.boughal@austin.utexas.edu 
 

Faculty Council  Stella Flores, Chair ‐ Faculty Council 
 
Casey Sloan, Administrative Manager 

stella.flores@austin.utexas.edu 
 
clsloan@austin.utexas.edu 

Intercollegiate Athletics  Rianne Brashears, Assistant Director, Human 
Resources Intercollegiate Athletics 

rianne.brashears@athletics.utexas.edu 
 

Legal Affairs  Jody Hughes, Associate Vice President for Legal 
Affairs 

jody.hughes@austin.utexas.edu  

Research  Julie Bowers, Assistant Vice President of Finance 
& Chief Business Officer 

julierbowers@utexas.edu  

Staff Council  Weldon Pillips, Chair ‐ Staff Council 
 
Elizabeth Schaub, UT Staff Council Program 
Coordinator 

weldon.phillips@austin.utexas.edu 
 
eschaub@austin.utexas.edu   
 

Student Affairs  Susan Buckenmeyer, Associate Dean of 
Students  

susan@austin.utexas.edu  

Student Government  Grace Kelly, President ‐ Student Government 
 
Joanna Pope, Senior Administrative Associate 
 
Marcus Mayes, Legislative Student Organization 
Advisor 

gracejkelly@utexas.edu   
 
jopope@austin.utexas.edu 
 
mayes@austin.utexas.edu  

   


